CLEVELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 1975- 102

A RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE
GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT
AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPEN-
SATION THEREFORE, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR VARIOUS
EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO:

Section 1.

rate, grade and classification and the establishing of positions

be and the same are hereby approved:

That the following appointments, changes in

23-085 Calvin

1.. Lampson

Payroll Effective
No. Name Classification Rate Date
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS
OPERATING DIVISION:
Personnel Department:
40-154 Fannie M. Spencer Office Relief 104 $ 4.05 Hr. 10/02/75
Research and Planning Department: Bi-
40-148 Henry L. Shelton Research Clerk 339 412.00 wkly 09/22/75
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS
OPERATING DIVISION:
Equipment Department:
(The following -employees) Vehicle Servicement 370 5.445 Hr.
1-926 Timothy D. Biet" 10/05/75
1-927 Thomas D.  Traut 10/05/75
4-954 William Attina 10/03/75
(The following employees) Equipment Serviceman 448 5.55 Hr.
7-979 Milton A. Wright 09/26/75
7-980 Denver D. Pahner 09/29/75
7-982 Danny N. Murphy 10/06/75
7-984 Franklin Culp 10/01/75
10-937 Reginald Davidson 09/30/75
10-939 Michael F. Burger 10/16/75
21-711 Roosevelt Randle 10/20/75
Power and Plant Department:
20-333 wWilliam H. Abbott Lineman Trainee 481 6.02 Hxr. 09/29/75
(The following employees) Janitor 141 4,67 Hr.
- _~028 Herschal A. Freeman 09/29/75

10/05/75
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Payroll
.. No. Name

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con't.)

Classification

OPERATING DIVISION:

Personnel Department:

(The following employees)

40-149 Barbara Conner
40-150 Karen E. Soukup

Public Relations Department:

40-151 Linda C. Parkinson

Schedule Department:

(The following employees)

;ﬁ;~091 Renee Jones
19-092 John D. Haynesworth
19-093 Dannie L. Parker

Transportation Depértment:

(The following employees)

4-143 Martha J. Venable
Shirley A. Franklin
Harry M. Patterson
4-147 Ter C. Ozan
4-149 Roy Rodgers

-808 Larry Riley

-815 Carol J. Preston
165 Frederick M. Andrews
Carl S. Herkley
Cleo Patterson
Robert L. Smart
David M. Bell
Faroog Hakim

Carl gones

David E. Lee
Me1v1n H. Ladson
John W. Garth
Robert Benjamin
Anthony Motley
William Blade, Jr.
Willie F. Bryant
James E. Brown
Charles L. Davis
Jujuan A. Melvin
Larry Weaver
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Qffice Relief 104

Telephone Operator/
Information Clerk 207

Traffic Checker 334

QOperator 437

Effective
Rate Date
$ 4.05 Hr. 10/14/75
4.745 Hr. 10/20/75
5.445 Hr. 10/23/75
5.43/6.03 Hr.
10/18/75
10/18/75
10;12;;5
10/1 5
10/18/75
10/18/75
10/18/75
19718742
10/21/75
10/18/75
10/04/75
10/09/75
10/04/75
1979422
10/04/75
10/09/75
10;03575
10/18/75
10/18/75
10/18/75
s
10/18/75
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rayroll
No. Name

Classification

Effective

Rate

Date

PERMANENT APPOINIMENTS (Con't.)

OPERATING DIVISION:

Transportation Department (Con't)

9-200
9-203
9-204
9-206
9-207
9-210
9-211
9-817
9-819
9-820
10-099
10-818
10-819

Jim J. Hagedorn
Travis Young
Alvin G. Wright
Melvin J. McKenzie
Charles E. Durham
Glen A. Wooten
Arthur D. Thomas
Donald Roberson
Ernest Garza
Steven T. Kelly
Dolores M. Scott
Benito Borges
Lynnda Goldsborough

Operator 437

$5.43/6.03 Hr.

CHANGE IN GRADE, RATE AND CLASSIFICATION

- 4PERATING DIVISION:

Equipment Department:

7-914 * IKe B. Bowen  To:
: From:

21-704 Kenneth A. Brown To:
From:

Power and Plant Department:

20-304 Thomas J. Fessler To:
From:

Schedule Department:

19-121 George J. Esner To:
From:

Transportation Department:

2-777 Monroe R. Hallom To:
From:

Equip. Rep. Leader 559
Equipment Repairman 447

Brake Mechanic 571
Equipment Repairman 447

Load Dispatcher 742
Substation Maint. Man 648 6.785 Hr.

Service Analyst 436
Traffic Checker 334

Station Attendant 335
Operator 437

6.395 Hr.
6.185 Hr.

6.305 Hr.
6.185 Hr.

Bi-
617.50 Wkly

Bi-
462.00 Wkly
5.515 Hr.

5.515 Hr.
5.43/6.03 Hr.

10/18/75
10/18/75
10/18/75
10/18/75
10/21/75
10/18/75
10/18/75
10/11/75
10/11/75
10/23/75
10/18/75
10/18/75
10/18/75

10/19/75

10/19/75

10/19/75

10/19/75

10/12/75
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Payroll Effective
No. Name Classification Rate Date

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATING DIVISION:

Transportation Department:

Bi-
19-034 Albert F. Yontz To: Towerman 636 $ 563.00 wkly 11/02/75
From: Zone Supervisor 634 563,00 Bi-~
Wkly
Number of Effective
Positions Classification Grade Date
ESTABLISH POSITIONS
OPERATING DIVISION:
Equipment Department:
"2 Body Repairman 446 A 10/19/75
1 Equipment Serviceman 448 A 10/19/75
1 Rapid Transit Technician 660 6 10/19/75
:ffErsonnel Department :
4 Office Relief 104 1 10/15/75
Power and Plant Department:
4 Laborer 361 3 10/19/75
1 Track Maintenance Man 475 A 10/19/75
1 : Track Foreman 675 6 10/19/75
Transportation Department:
e 1 . Security Officer 440 7 10/18/75
Adopted October 28, 1975 /T ,M/ /{/ / 7 7 e

[President’

.Attest: /224%%;; (4%é£2Z¢m

[/Secretary-Treasurer
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