RESOLUTION NO. 1975 - 102

A RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFORE, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR VARIOUS EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing of positions

be and the same are hereby approved: Payrol1 Effective Classification Date Rate No. Name TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS OPERATING DIVISION: Personnel Department: 40-154 Fannie M. Spencer Office Relief 104 \$ 4.05 Hr. 10/02/75 Research and Planning Department: Bi-Research Clerk 339 412.00 Wkly 09/22/75 40-148 Henry L. Shelton PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS OPERATING DIVISION: Equipment Department: Vehicle Servicement 370 5.445 Hr. (The following employees) Timothy D. Bier 10/05/75 1-926 1-927 10/05/75 Thomas D. Traut 10/03/75 4-954 William Attina 5.55 Hr. (The following employees) Equipment Serviceman 448 7-979 Milton A. Wright 09/26/75 7-980 Denver D. Pahner 09/29/75 10/06/75 7-982 Danny N. Murphy 10/01/75 7-984 Franklin Culp 09/30/75 10-937 Reginald Davidson 10-939 10/16/75 Michael F. Burger 10/20/75 21-711 Roosevelt Randle Power and Plant Department: 09/29/75 20-333 William H. Abbott Lineman Trainee 481 $6.02~{\rm Hr}.$ (The following employees) Janitor 141 4.67 Hr.

23-028 Herschal A. Freeman 23-085 Calvin L. Lampson 0**9**/29/75

10/05/75

Payroll No.	<u>Name</u>	Classification PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con't.	Rate	Effective Date
ለ ንድን ልጥ ነ	ang DIVISION:			
				-
	el Department:	occ: p 1: c 10/	^ / OF **	10/1//75
•	llowing employees)	Office Relief 104	\$ 4.05 н	r. 10/14/75
	Barbara Conner Karen E. Soukup			
Public 1	Relations Department	:		
40-151	Linda C. Parkinson	Telephone Operator/ Information Clerk 207	4.745	Hr. 10/20/75
Sobodul	e Department:			
		Traffic Checker 334	5.445	Hr. 10/23/75
e i de description	llowing employees)	Fairic Checker 554	3.443	HI. 10/23/73
19-092	Renee Jones John D. Haynesworth Dannie L. Parker			
Transpo	rtation Department:	·		
(The fo	llowing employees)	Operator 437 5.4	43/6.03	
4-144 4-147 4-149 4-808 4-815 7-168 7-172 7-859 7-859 7-861	Martha J. Venable Shirley A. Franklin Harry M. Patterson Terry C. Ozan Roy Rodgers Larry Riley Carol J. Preston Frederick M. Andrew Carl S. Herkley Cleo Patterson Robert L. Smart David M. Bell Farooq Hakim Carl Jones David E. Lee Melvin H. Ladson John W. Garth Robert Benjamin Anthony Motley William Blade, Jr. Willie F. Bryant James E. Brown Charles L. Davis Jujuan A. Melvin Larry Weaver	S		10/18/75 10/18/75 10/18/75 10/18/75 10/18/75 10/18/75 10/18/75 10/18/75 10/21/75 10/04/75 10/04/75 10/04/75 10/04/75 10/04/75 10/04/75 10/04/75 10/18/75 10/18/75 10/18/75 10/18/75 10/18/75

F t								
rayroll No.	<u>Name</u>	Classification	Rate	Effec tiv e Date				
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con't.)								
OPERATING DIVISION:								
Transportation Department (Con't)								
	_	Operator 437 \$5	5.43/6.03 Hr.	10/10/75				
9-200 9-203	Jim J. Hagedorn Travis Young			10/18/75 10/18/75				
9-204	Alvin G. Wright			10/18/75				
9-206 9-207	Melvin J. McKenzie Charles E. Durham			10/18/75 10/21/75				
9-210	Glen A. Wooten			10/18/75				
9-211 9-817	Arthur D. Thomas Donald Roberson			10/18/75 10/11/75				
9-819	Ernest Garza			10/11/75				
	Steven T. Kelly Dolores M. Scott			10/23/75 10/18/75				
10-099 10-818	Benito Borges			10/18/75				
10-819	Lynnda Goldsborough			10/18/75				
•	CHANGE IN GRA	DE, RATE AND CLASSIFICATION	<u>on</u>					
PERATING DIVISION:								
Equipment Department:								
7-914	Ike B. Bowen To: From:	Equip. Rep. Leader 559 Equipment Repairman 447	6.395 Hr. 6.185 Hr.	•				
21-704	Kenneth A. Brown To:	Brake Mechanic 571	6.305 Hr.	10/19/75				
21-70-	From:	Equipment Repairman 447	6.185 Hr.	• -				
Power and Plant Department:								
20-304	Thomas J. Fessler To:	Load Dispatcher 742	Bi- 617.50 Wk1y	10/19/75				
20 00.	From:							
Schedule Department:								
19-121	George J. Esner To:	Service Analyst 436	Bi- 462.00 Wklz	10/19/75				
	From:	Traffic Checker 334	5.515 Hr.	•				
<u>Transportation Department</u> :								
2-777	Monroe R. Hallom To:		5.515 Hr.					
	From:	Operator 437	5.43/6.03 Hr.	•				

Payroll No.	Name	Classification	Rate	Effect iv e <u>Date</u>
	CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION,	NO CHANGE IN RATE	OR GRADE	
OPERATIN	G DIVISION:			
Transpor	tation Department:			
19-034		man 636 Supervisor 634	\$ 563.00 563.00	Bi- Wkly 11/02/75 Bi- Wkly
Number o Position			<u>Grade</u>	Effective <u>Date</u>
	ESTABLIS	SH POSITIONS		
OPERATIN	G DIVISION:			
Equipmen	t Department:			
· 2	Body Repairman 446		4	10/19/75
1	Equipment Serviceman 4	4 48	4	10/19/75
1	Rapid Transit Technici	lan 660	6	10/19/75
ersonne	1 Department:			
4	Office Relief 104		1	10/15/75
Power an	d Plant Department:			
4	Laborer 361		3	10/19/75
1	Track Maintenance Man 475		4	10/19/75
1 .	Track Foreman 675		6	10/19/75
Transpor	tation Department:			
<u>"</u> 1	Security Officer 440	. 7	4	10/18/75
Ado	ptedOctober 28,	1975 <u>L'ellard</u> President	Ma	Méss
	1111			

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer